
A.  Retail Transaction and Installment Amortization 

B.   Cash Advance Transaction

:  Php 20,000

:  Php 200 per cash advance transaction

:  1.99% per month, which shall accrue from the date of transaction until full payment using 30 days

:  Every 1st of the month

:  Every 25th of the month

:  3.50% of the Total Statement Balance or Php200, whichever is higher

:  Php 4,554.10

:  Php 18,959.98

:  2.00%, computed as the average monthly interest over the total monthly outstanding balance inclusive of the Cash Advance
Service Fee

:  Php19,000
:  Php 1,000 (Example: Merchant Installment, Insta-Cash, Balance Transfer, or Convert-to-Installment)
:  1.99% per month or 24% annually
:  Every 1st of the month
:  Every 25th of the month
:  3.50% of the Total Statement Balance or Php200, whichever is higher
:  Php 4,030.79
:  Php 18,405.98
:  1.82%, computed as the average monthly interest over the total monthly outstanding balance

New Retail Purchase Amount
Interest Loan Amortization (3/3)
Interest Charge
Statement Cut-off Date
Payment Due Date
Minimum Payment Due
Total Interest Charge
Average Outstanding Balance
Monthly Effective Interest Rate

Assumptions: 

a. Previous Total Statement Balance is paid in full on due date.

b. New retail purchases are posted on the 1st day of Statement Month 1. 

c. Last monthly installment amortization is posted on cut-off date in Statement Month 1.

d. Except for the Interest Charge, no other charge or fee is posted from Statement Month 1 to Month 12.

e. No other purchase, cash advance or installment transaction is posted from Statement Month 2 to Month 12.

f. Customer pays Minimum Payment Due on Payment Due Date.

Cash Advance Transaction Amount
Cash Advance Service Fee
Interest Charge 
Statement Cut-off Date
Payment Due Date
Minimum Payment Due
Total Interest Charge
Average Outstanding Balance
Monthly Effective Interest Rate

Assumptions: 
a. Previous Total Statement Balance is paid in full on due date.
b. Cash advance is transacted on the 1st day of Statement Month 1.  
c. No additional cash advance transaction is posted from Statement Month 2 to Month 12.
d. No retail purchase or installment transaction is posted from Statement Month 1 to Month 12.
e. Except for the Cash Advance Fee and Interest Charge, no other charge/fee is posted from Statement Month 1 to Month 12.
f. Customer pays Minimum Payment Due on Payment Due Date.

EASTWEST PRIORITY VISA INFINITE SAMPLE INTEREST COMPUTATION

The computation of the loan amortization uses the diminishing balance method, where the interest is computed based on the outstanding balance of the installment loan

at the beginning of each installment period. This means that the interest portion of the monthly amortization will be higher during the early part of the installment term and

lower towards the end of the installment term.

C.   Installment Loan Transaction

Assumptions: 
a. Previous Total Statement Balance is paid in full on due date.
b. Installment is transacted on the 1st day of Statement Month 1.
c. No additional Installment transaction is posted from Statement Month 2 to Month 13.

d. No retail purchase or cash advance transaction is posted from Statement Month 1 to Month 13.
e. Except for the monthly installment due which includes the monthly add-on interest, no other charge/fee is posted from Statement Month 1 to Month 12.
f. Payment for the 12th month / last month loan amortization is posted in Statement Month 13.
g. Customer pays in full the monthly installment due amount on Payment Due Date.

STATEMENT 

MONTH

TOTAL 

STATEMENT 

BALANCE

RETAIL 

PURCHASE

INSTALLMENT 

AMORTIZATION

MINIMUM 

PAYMENT 

DUE

PAYMENT
INTEREST 

CHARGE

OUTSTANDING 

PRINCIPAL 

BALANCE

TOTAL 

OUTSTANDING 

BALANCE

1 Php 20,000.00 Php 19,000.00 Php 1,000.00 Php 700.00 Php 0.00 Php 0.00 Php 20,000.00 Php 20,000.00

2 19,695.21 689.33 700.00 395.21 19,300.00 19,695.21

3 19,395.07 678.83 689.33 389.19 19,005.88 19,395.07

4 19,099.51 668.48 678.83 383.26 18,716.25 19,099.51

5 18,808.44 658.30 668.48 377.42 18,431.02 18,808.44

6 18,521.81 648.26 658.30 371.67 18,150.15 18,521.81

7 18,239.56 638.38 648.26 366.00 17,873.55 18,239.56

8 17,961.60 628.66 638.38 360.43 17,601.17 17,961.60

9 17,687.88 619.08 628.66 354.93 17,332.94 17,687.88

10 17,418.32 609.64 619.08 349.52 17,068.80 17,418.32

11 17,152.88 600.35 609.64 344.20 16,808.68 17,152.88

12 16,891.48 591.20 600.35 338.95 16,552.53 16,891.48

STATEMENT 

MONTH

TOTAL 

STATEMENT 

BALANCE

MINIMUM 

PAYMENT DUE

CASH ADVANCE 

TRANSACTION

CASH 

ADVANCE 

SERVICE 

FEE

PAYMENT
INTEREST 

CHARGE

OUTSTANDING 

PRINCIPAL BALANCE 

(CA Tran + CA SF)

TOTAL 

OUTSTANDING 

BALANCE

1 Php 20,601.98 Php 721.07 Php 20,000.00 Php 200.00 Php 0.00 Php 401.98 Php 20,200.00 Php 20,601.98

2 20,288.02 710.08 721.07 407.11 19,880.91 20,288.02

3 19,978.85 699.26 710.08 400.91 19,577.94 19,978.85

4 19,674.38 688.60 699.26 394.80 19,279.59 19,674.38

5 19,374.56 678.11 688.60 388.78 18,985.78 19,374.56

6 19,079.30 667.78 678.11 382.85 18,696.45 19,079.30

7 18,788.55 657.60 667.78 377.02 18,411.53 18,788.55

8 18,502.22 647.58 657.60 371.27 18,130.95 18,502.22

9 18,220.26 637.71 647.58 365.62 17,854.65 18,220.26

10 17,942.60 627.99 637.71 360.05 17,582.55 17,942.60

11 17,669.17 618.42 627.99 354.56 17,314.61 17,669.17

12 17,399.90 609.00 618.42 349.16 17,050.74 17,399.90

Principal Loan Amount on Installment
Installment Loan Term (in months)    
Monthly Add-on Interest Rate
Monthly Factor Rate
Monthly Installment Loan Amortization
Minimum Payment Due
Monthly Effective Interest Rate       

:  Php10,000
:  12
:  1.00%
:  0.093
:  Php 933.33
:  3.50% of the Total Statement Balance of Php200, whichever is higher
:  1.79%

Monthly Factor Rate Computation:
Factor Rate = Monthly Add-on Interest Rate x Term + 1

Installment Term
=  (0.01 x 12) + 1

12
Factor Rate =  0.0933333

STATEMENT 

MONTH

TOTAL STATEMENT 

BALANCE

MINIMUM PAYMENT 

DUE

INSTALLMENT 

AMORTIZATION
PAYMENT PRINCIPAL

ADD-ON 

INTEREST

OUTSTANDING 

PRINCIPAL BALANCE

1 PHP 933.33 PHP 200.00 PHP 933.33 PHP 0.00 PHP 754.52 PHP 178.81 PHP 10,000.00

2 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 768.02 165.32 9,245.48

3 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 781.75 151.59 8,477.46 

4 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 795.73 137.61 7,695.71 

5 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 809.95 123.38 6,899.99 

6 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 824.44 108.90 6,090.03 

7 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 839.18 94.15 5,265.59 

8 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 854.18 79.15 4,426.42 

9 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 869.46 63.88 3,572.23 

10 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 885.01 48.33 2,702.77 

11 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 900.83 32.50 1,817.77 

12 933.33 200.00 933.33 933.33 916.94 16.40 916.94 

13 - - - 933.33 - - -


